
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1568
 
 mx: 1268
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 19.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2231
 
 mx: 2999
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 58.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3131
 
 mx: 4122
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 51.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 144/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1568
 
 mx: 983
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 22.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1160
 
 mx: 1009
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 59.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3079
 
 mx: 4122
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 63.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1245
 
 mx: 1268
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1288
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 60.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2960
 
 mx: 4055
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 76.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 125/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1008
 
 mx: 676
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1346
 
 mx: 1334
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 61.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3131
 
 mx: 2803
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 57.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 119/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -705
 
 mx: 796
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -886
 
 mx: 632
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 58.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2212
 
 mx: 3128
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 54.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 62/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -800
 
 mx: 765
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2231
 
 mx: 2999
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 63.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1343
 
 mx: 1702
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 50.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 56/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -768
 
 mx: 763
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -360
 
 mx: 379
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 59.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2950
 
 mx: 2863
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 62.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -841
 
 mx: 659
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 20.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -625
 
 mx: 520
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 59.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2626
 
 mx: 2465
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 58.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -627
 
 mx: 526
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -795
 
 mx: 429
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 59.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2352
 
 mx: 2525
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 65.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 102/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -449
 
 mx: 489
 
 µ: -2.6
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -989
 
 mx: 1116
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 60.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1915
 
 mx: 2444
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 61.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 18 22:19:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170705_043347__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60
80

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-05T04:33:48.157.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -59
 
 mx: 87
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -168
 
 mx: 148
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 58.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 181
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 48.3


